503182696 02/17/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3229311

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	I	Execution Date	
TZUMI ACCESSORIE	S CORP.		02	2/11/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	TZUMI E	TZUMI ELECTRONICS LLC			
Street Address:	16 EAST	34TH STREET, 16TH FLOOR			
City:	NEW YC	DRK			
State/Country:	NEW YC	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10018				
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Application Number:		9506466			
Application Number:		9506468			
Application Number:	2	9506468			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	2 DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	2 E DATA (8	845)359-7798	is unsuccessful it	will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:	E DATA ({ l be sent to if provided; 8	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 453597700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ({ l be sent to if provided; 8 a	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 453597700 notaro@notaromichalos.com	be sent via US Mail		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA ({ if provided; 8 a e: N	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 453597700 notaro@notaromichalos.com IOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCA	be sent via US Mail RIA P.C.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA ({ I be sent to if provided; 8 a e: N 1	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 453597700 notaro@notaromichalos.com IOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCA 00 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE	be sent via US Mail RIA P.C. 240		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA ({ I be sent to if provided; 8 a e: N 1	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 453597700 notaro@notaromichalos.com IOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCA	be sent via US Mail RIA P.C. 240		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ({ if provided; a e: N 1 C	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 453597700 notaro@notaromichalos.com IOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCA 00 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE	be sent via US Mail RIA P.C. 240		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ({ I be sent to if provided; 8 a e: N 1 C NUMBER:	845)359-7798 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 453597700 unotaro@notaromichalos.com NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCA 00 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE DRANGEBURG, NEW YORK 109	be sent via US Mail RIA P.C. 240		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA ({ I be sent to if provided; 8 a e: N 1 C NUMBER:	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 453597700 notaro@notaromichalos.com NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCA 00 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE DRANGEBURG, NEW YORK 109 J1216-038	be sent via US Mail RIA P.C. 240		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA ({ I be sent to if provided; 8 a e: N 1 C NUMBER:	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 453597700 notaro@notaromichalos.com NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCA 00 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE DRANGEBURG, NEW YORK 109 J1216-038 ANGELO NOTARO	be sent via US Mail RIA P.C. 240		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA ({ I be sent to if provided; 8 a e: N 1 C NUMBER:	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will is 453597700 inotaro@notaromichalos.com IOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCA 00 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE DRANGEBURG, NEW YORK 109 J1216-038 ANGELO NOTARO /J1216-038-AN-pm/	be sent via US Mail RIA P.C. 240		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	E DATA ({ I be sent to a if provided; 8 a e: N 1 C NUMBER: R:	845)359-7798 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will is 453597700 inotaro@notaromichalos.com IOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCA 00 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE DRANGEBURG, NEW YORK 109 J1216-038 ANGELO NOTARO /J1216-038-AN-pm/	be sent via US Mail RIA P.C. 240		

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tzumi Accessories Corp., which was organized under the laws of New York and having offices at 16 East 34th Street, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10018, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following pending patent applications of the United States:

Patent Application Number	Title
29/506,466	Protective Smartphone Cover Glass Applicator
29/506,468	Battery and Memory Case for Smart Phone

WHEREAS Tzumi Electronics LLC, which was organized under the laws of New York and having offices at 16 East 34th Street, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10018, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said pending patent applications aforesaid and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said pending patent applications if granted as patents, are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 11^{64} day of $\frac{\int c \int c \sqrt{2}}{2015}$.

Tzumi A	ccessories Corp). Stationersenselse
Ву:		? ?
Name:	<u>Shima</u>	Hiso
Title:	Own	

Susilly Friedman

R:\PATMIS\J1216-038\J1216-038-Assignment-US-Patent-Apps.wpd

PATENT REEL: 034974 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 02/17/2015